have to submit their bank account details in the offer. Bank charges if any shall be borne 
by the Agency. 

6. VALIDITY: The Tender / Quoted Rates shall remain valid for 120 (One hundred & 
twenty) days from the date of opening. 

7. ESTIMATED AMOUNT: Rs 52,000/- (Rupees Fifty-two thousand only), without GST. 
8. Earnest Money Deposit: 2% of the Estimated Amount as mentioned in Clause No. 7 of 

General Terms and Conditions of the above referred Tender Notice is to be deposited 
through DD in favor of "WBSEDCL RHP along with the bid. For the L1 bidder the